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SOUTH WAIRARAPA
DISTRICT COUNCIL

Kia Reretahi Tatau

Community & Youth Grants

Applicant Name

Wairarapa Healthy Homes
Featherston Booktown
Greytown Heritage Trust
Wisdom & Wellbeing Group
Featherston Rugby Football Club
Wairarapa Arts Festival Trust

Greytown Sport & Leisure Society

Featherston Memorial Returned and
Services Association

Volunteering Wairarapa
Wairarapa Safter Community Trust
Featherston Community Centre
Martinborough Colonial Museum

Wings Over Wairarapa

House of Science Wairarapa
Charitable Trust

Wairarapa Whanau Trust

Wairarapa Racing Club Inc.

Project Title

Warm Kiwi Homes Programme
Young Readers Programme
Heritage Cycle Route
Operating Costs

Clubroom Upgrade
Promotional Work

Operating Costs
Roof Replacement

Operating Costs
Parent Education and Support Programmes
Operating Costs
Operating Costs
2021 Air Festival

Operating Costs

Operating Costs

Wairarapa Country Music Festival

Allocation
of funds
(excl GST)

$4,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,128.50
$5,000.00
$7,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$8,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$35,000.00
$2,500.00

Funding Term

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding



2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021

2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021

2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021

2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021

Wharekaka Trust

Sport Wellington Wairarapa

Aratoi Wairarapa Museum of Art and
History

REAP Wairarapa
Featherston Community Patrol

Connecting Communities

Featherston Heritage Complex
Society

Wairarapa Search & Rescue
Alzheimers Wairarapa

Pae tu Mokai of Tauira
Wairarapa Road Safety Council

Featherston Junior Football Club

Access Radio

Wellington Free Ambulance
Fell Locomotive Museum
Business Wairarapa
Martinborough Netball Club
Martinborough Kindergarten
Greytown Rugby Football Club

Wairarapa Rainbow Youth Support

Installation of Emergency Water Supply

Sport Recovery post Covid-19
Operating Costs

YETE Partnership Initiatives
Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Operating Costs

Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Native Tree Nursery

Wairarapa Driver Mentor Programme

Equipment and Football for Schools

Portable Recording and Broadcasting
System

Service

Facility Upgrades
Wairarapa Business Awards
Junior Uniforms

Outdoor Area Development
Skills Centre

Volunteer Support

$10,000.00
$3,000.00

$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$3,264.00

$3,588.00
$4660.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2964.00

$2,000.00
$10,450.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,200.00
$3,600.00

$2,369.00
$1,200.00

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding



2020/2021
2020/2021
2020/2021
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022

Digital Seniors
Martinborough Bowling Club
Martinborough Mens Shed

Community Networks Wairarapa
Wairarapa Safter Community Trust

Wellington Free Ambulance
Martinborough Museum
Digital Seniors

Fell Locomotive Museum Inc.

Wharekaka Trust Board

Dragonfly

Wairarapa Whanau Trust

Greytown Scouts Group
Wairarapa Vintage Machinery Club
Greytown Football Club
Featherston Junior Football Club

Papawai Community Trust

Electronic Devices
Bowling Green Upgrade
Roofing

Operating Costs
Parent Education and Support Programme

Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Operating Costs

Call Bell Purchase

Music Event

Operating Costs

Roof Repairs

A&P Show

Line Marker

Net and Goal Posts

River Planting

$2,000.00
$4,050.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$8,000.00

$10,450.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$2,000.00
$6,000.00
$2,000.00

$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,690.00
$3,738.00
$2,000.00

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)
One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Mayors Taskforce for Jobs
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding



2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

Nuka Ora

Featherston Community Patrol
Country Village Heaven

Volunteering Wairarapa

Te Kura O Papatuanuku Wairarapa
Earth School

Martinborough Wai Waster and
Food Box Charitable Trust

Divine River NZ Trust

Swim With Sophie

Kahutara Parents & Citizens

Wairarapa Safer Community Trust
Wairarapa Dark Sky Reserve

Cobblestones Museum
Greytown Heritage Trust
Featherston Booktown Trust
Featherston Booktown Trust

Aratoi Regional Trust

Sports Field Repairs

Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Fruit Trees

Operating Costs

Reusable Period or Incontinence Pad
Workshops

Subsidised Swim Lessons

Sports Equipment

Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Operating Costs

Website and Pamphlet Upgrade
Operating Costs

Festival of Young Readers Programme

Operating Costs

$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$10,000.00

$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$10,000.00

$1,500.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$1,100.00
$5,000.00

$20,000.00
$1,000.00

$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00

One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

One off funding
One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)
One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)



2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022
2021/2022

2021/2022

2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023

2022/2023
2022/2023

House of Science Wairarapa
Charitable Trust

Featherston Heritage Museum
Pacifika O Wairarapa Trust

Wairarapa Search & Rescue

Alzheimer’s Disease & Related
Dementia Society

Wairarapa Healthy Homes
Order of St. John Wairarapa
Access Radio Wairarapa

Sandoval Promotions Ltd.

Wairarapa Balloon Society Inc.

Martinborough School

Wairarapa Road Safety Council

Yarns in Barns Festival of Reading

Martinborough Kindergarten
Kia Hakinakina

Road Safety Education Ltd.

Greytown Early Years

Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs

Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs

NZ Cycle Classic

Wairarapa Balloon Festival

Multi-purpose Sports Turf
Community Driver Mentoring Programme

2023 Festival of Reading

Veranda Blinds

Fundamental Skills & Leadership

Programme

RYDA Programme

Sunshade Installation

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$3,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$500.00
$7,000.00

$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)
Multi-year funding (2
years)
Multi-year funding (2
years)
Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)
One off funding

Multi-year funding (2
years)

Multi-year funding (2
years)

One off funding

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding
One off funding



2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023
2022/2023

2022/2023

2022/2023

Youthline Central North Island Inc.
Featherston’s Own Charitable Trust
Life Education Trust

SPCA — Masterton

Wairarapa 4WD Club
Martinborough Youth Trust
Carterton Village Charitable Trust
Tuhirangi JAB

Nuku Ora

Wharekaka Trust Board Inc.
Featherston Booktown Trust
Volunteering Wairarapa

Martinborough Toy Library

Presbyterian Support Central (Family
Works)

Featherston Community Centre
Charitable Trust

Divine River NZ Trust

Wairarapa Branch Youthline
Operating Costs

Life Education Trust

Operating Costs

National 4WD Competition
Pump Track Project

Carpeting the Village Hall

Rugby Jerseys

Wellington Region Spaces and Places Plan
Meals on Wheels

Young Readers Programme
Wairarapa Walking Festival 2022
Growing the Toy Library

Laptop Purchase

Operating Costs

Community SEWstainable Personal Care
Workshops

$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$20,000.00
$7,000.00
$2565.00
$2,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,550.00

$1,750.00
$4,000.00

$3,000.00

One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding
One off funding

One off funding

One off funding



