

## **Community & Youth Grants**

Financial Year	Applicant Name	Project Title	Allocation of funds (excl GST)	Funding Term
2020/2021	Wairarapa Healthy Homes	Warm Kiwi Homes Programme	\$4,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Booktown	Young Readers Programme	\$15,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Greytown Heritage Trust	Heritage Cycle Route	\$5,128.50	One off funding
2020/2021	Wisdom & Wellbeing Group	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Rugby Football Club	Clubroom Upgrade	\$7,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Arts Festival Trust	Promotional Work	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Greytown Sport & Leisure Society	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Memorial Returned and Services Association	Roof Replacement	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Volunteering Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$2,500.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Safter Community Trust	Parent Education and Support Programmes	\$8,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Community Centre	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Martinborough Colonial Museum	Operating Costs	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wings Over Wairarapa	2021 Air Festival	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	House of Science Wairarapa Charitable Trust	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Whanau Trust	Operating Costs	\$35,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Racing Club Inc.	Wairarapa Country Music Festival	\$2,500.00	One off funding

2020/2021	Wharekaka Trust	Installation of Emergency Water Supply	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Sport Wellington Wairarapa	Sport Recovery post Covid-19	\$3,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Aratoi Wairarapa Museum of Art and History	Operating Costs	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	REAP Wairarapa	YETE Partnership Initiatives	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Community Patrol	Operating Costs	\$3,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Connecting Communities	Operating Costs	\$3,264.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Heritage Complex Society	Operating Costs	\$3,588.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Search & Rescue	Operating Costs	\$4660.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Alzheimers Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Pae tu Mokai of Tauira	Native Tree Nursery	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Road Safety Council	Wairarapa Driver Mentor Programme	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Featherston Junior Football Club	Equipment and Football for Schools	\$2964.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Access Radio	Portable Recording and Broadcasting System	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wellington Free Ambulance	Service	\$10,450.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Fell Locomotive Museum	Facility Upgrades	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Business Wairarapa	Wairarapa Business Awards	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Martinborough Netball Club	Junior Uniforms	\$2,200.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Martinborough Kindergarten	Outdoor Area Development	\$3,600.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Greytown Rugby Football Club	Skills Centre	\$2,369.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Wairarapa Rainbow Youth Support	Volunteer Support	\$1,200.00	One off funding

2020/2021	Digital Seniors	Electronic Devices	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Martinborough Bowling Club	Bowling Green Upgrade	\$4,050.00	One off funding
2020/2021	Martinborough Mens Shed	Roofing	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Community Networks Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$2,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wairarapa Safter Community Trust	Parent Education and Support Programme	\$8,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Wellington Free Ambulance	Operating Costs	\$10,450.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Martinborough Museum	Operating Costs	\$2,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Digital Seniors	Operating Costs	\$2,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Fell Locomotive Museum Inc.	Operating Costs	\$2,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wharekaka Trust Board	Call Bell Purchase	\$6,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Dragonfly	Music Event	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Wairarapa Whanau Trust	Operating Costs	\$25,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years) Mayors Taskforce for Jobs
2021/2022	Greytown Scouts Group	Roof Repairs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Wairarapa Vintage Machinery Club	A&P Show	\$1,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Greytown Football Club	Line Marker	\$3,690.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Featherston Junior Football Club	Net and Goal Posts	\$3,738.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Papawai Community Trust	River Planting	\$2,000.00	One off funding

2021/2022	Nuka Ora	Sports Field Repairs	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Featherston Community Patrol	Operating Costs	\$3,500.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Country Village Heaven	Operating Costs	\$10,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Volunteering Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$1,500.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Te Kura O Papatuanuku Wairarapa Earth School	Fruit Trees	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Martinborough Wai Waster and Food Box Charitable Trust	Operating Costs	\$10,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Divine River NZ Trust	Reusable Period or Incontinence Pad Workshops	\$1,500.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Swim With Sophie	Subsidised Swim Lessons	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Kahutara Parents & Citizens	Sports Equipment	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Wairarapa Safer Community Trust	Operating Costs	\$1,100.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wairarapa Dark Sky Reserve	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Cobblestones Museum	Operating Costs	\$20,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Greytown Heritage Trust	Website and Pamphlet Upgrade	\$1,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Featherston Booktown Trust	Operating Costs	\$10,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Featherston Booktown Trust	Festival of Young Readers Programme	\$15,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Aratoi Regional Trust	Operating Costs	\$15,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)

2021/2022	House of Science Wairarapa Charitable Trust	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Featherston Heritage Museum	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Pacifika O Wairarapa Trust	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wairarapa Search & Rescue	Operating Costs	\$3,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Alzheimer's Disease & Related Dementia Society	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wairarapa Healthy Homes	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Order of St. John Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Access Radio Wairarapa	Operating Costs	\$3,000.00	One off funding
2021/2022	Sandoval Promotions Ltd.	NZ Cycle Classic	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2021/2022	Wairarapa Balloon Society Inc.	Wairarapa Balloon Festival	\$5,000.00	Multi-year funding (2 years)
2022/2023	Martinborough School	Multi-purpose Sports Turf	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Wairarapa Road Safety Council	Community Driver Mentoring Programme	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Yarns in Barns Festival of Reading	2023 Festival of Reading	\$500.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Martinborough Kindergarten	Veranda Blinds	\$7,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Kia Hakinakina	Fundamental Skills & Leadership Programme	\$4,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Road Safety Education Ltd.	RYDA Programme	\$1,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Greytown Early Years	Sunshade Installation	\$1,000.00	One off funding

2022/2023	Youthline Central North Island Inc.	Wairarapa Branch Youthline	\$4,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Featherston's Own Charitable Trust	Operating Costs	\$10,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Life Education Trust	Life Education Trust	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	SPCA – Masterton	Operating Costs	\$2,500.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Wairarapa 4WD Club	National 4WD Competition	\$3,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Martinborough Youth Trust	Pump Track Project	\$20,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Carterton Village Charitable Trust	Carpeting the Village Hall	\$7,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Tuhirangi JAB	Rugby Jerseys	\$2565.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Nuku Ora	Wellington Region Spaces and Places Plan	\$2,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Wharekaka Trust Board Inc.	Meals on Wheels	\$5,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Featherston Booktown Trust	Young Readers Programme	\$20,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Volunteering Wairarapa	Wairarapa Walking Festival 2022	\$1,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Martinborough Toy Library	Growing the Toy Library	\$1,550.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Presbyterian Support Central (Family Works)	Laptop Purchase	\$1,750.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Featherston Community Centre Charitable Trust	Operating Costs	\$4,000.00	One off funding
2022/2023	Divine River NZ Trust	Community SEWstainable Personal Care Workshops	\$3,000.00	One off funding